
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - MD 300 Taiwan

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

10
0

481
9,802
1,931
9,126

44
3

1,617
7,278
2,962
6,884

28
32

1,215
8,314
3,653
7,165

42
6

1,720
9,948
1,848

10,940

19
10

1,849
10,297

2,149
11,069

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

October Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
0

122
613
190
592

10
3

393
738
225

1,086

6
0

184
558
386
478

2
0

200
600
104
738

2
0

42
355
447

4

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

16
0

530
3,284
2,301
1,760

26
5

1,022
2,952
2,682
2,101

16
14

650
2,398
4,710

-1,208

36
12

1,339
2,704
3,308

985

8
0

1,457
1,947

714
2,860

October Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 4MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 300A Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

110
2,310

400
2,290

8
0

258
1,846

704
1,572

2
2

78
2,492

646
2,202

8
0

332
2,472

372
2,696

1
0

30
2,820

501
2,675

MD 300B Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

152
2,482

372
2,420

10
0

382
2,126

484
2,316

2
0

114
2,202

312
2,186

16
2

594
2,610

714
2,804

5
0

171
2,697

264
2,789

MD 300C Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

84
1,970

60
2,148

4
0

200
1,358

402
1,288

10
0

430
1,566

180
1,934

14
0

612
2,146

104
2,720

6
0

1,433
1,888

480
3,088

MD 300D Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

55
636
279
436

6
3

199
286
224
380

6
30

297
300

1,691
-591

2
0

80
614

92
830

4
0

97
853
206
817

MD 300E Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

80
2,404

820
1,832

16
0

578
1,662
1,148
1,328

8
0

296
1,754

824
1,434

2
4

102
2,106

566
1,890

3
10

118
2,039

698
1,700

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
0

481
9,802
1,931
9,126

44
3

1,617
7,278
2,962
6,884

28
32

1,215
8,314
3,653
7,165

42
6

1,720
9,948
1,848

10,940

19
10

1,849
10,297

2,149
11,069

GAT Group F - Area 5-MD 300 Taiwan

GAT Group Leader:  Ta-Lung Chiang

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 4MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 300A Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

60
136

32
172

0
0
0

258
74

196

2
2

60
178

48
214

0
0
0

78
6

78

0
0
0

128
26

116

MD 300B Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

60
260

94
242

0
0
4

112
22

146

0
0
4

208
86

156

2
0

102
252

38
338

2
0

40
111

47
120

MD 300C Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

72
8

74

0
0

72
104

14
168

0
0
6

32
20
26

0
0

90
98
10

184

0
0
2

28
325

-289

MD 300D Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

15
16

2

6
3

179
14
51

204

4
-2

116
36

200
-8

0
0
4

46
10
42

0
0
0

26
14
16

MD 300E Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

130
40

102

4
0

138
250

64
372

0
0

-2
104

32
90

0
0
4

126
40
96

0
0
0

62
35
41

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

122
613
190
592

10
3

393
738
225

1,086

6
0

184
558
386
478

2
0

200
600
104
738

2
0

42
355
447

4

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ta-Lung Chiang

GAT Group F - Area 5-MD 300 Taiwan

Page 3 of 4MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 300A Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

134
666
658
234

2
0

74
760
808
140

2
2

90
848

1,386
-278

4
0

154
494
600

96

0
0
0

425
116
351

MD 300B Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
0

320
972
564
788

4
0

154
626
692
238

0
0

36
484

1,096
-476

15
2

477
978

1,574
7

3
0

76
446

67
491

MD 300C Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
6

538
326
246

0
0

72
574
378
310

4
0

162
320
540
-28

12
0

562
432
314
708

3
0

1,343
581
368

1,600

MD 300D Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

244
309
-52

16
5

526
254
426
723

6
12

234
152

1,048
-574

2
2

52
200
300
-38

2
0

37
200

50
197

MD 300E Md 300 Taiwan
Rep Of China

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

70
864
444
544

4
0

196
738
378
690

4
0

128
594
640
148

3
8

94
600
520
212

0
0
1

295
113
221

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
0

530
3,284
2,301
1,760

26
5

1,022
2,952
2,682
2,101

16
14

650
2,398
4,710

-1,208

36
12

1,339
2,704
3,308

985

8
0

1,457
1,947

714
2,860

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group F - Area 5-MD 300 Taiwan

GAT Group Leader:  Ta-Lung Chiang

Page 4 of 4MBR0213


