## October Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - MD 300 Taiwan GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

# July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	10	44	28	42	19
Cancelled Clubs	0	3	32	6	10
<b>Charter Members</b>	481	1,617	1,215	1,720	1,849
New Members	9,802	7,278	8,314	9,948	10,297
Drops	1,931	2,962	3,653	1,848	2,149
Net Gain	9,126	6,884	7,165	10,940	11,069

#### **October Only Results**

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	4	10	6	2	2
Cancelled Clubs	0	3	0	0	0
<b>Charter Members</b>	122	393	184	200	42
New Members	613	738	558	600	355
Drops	190	225	386	104	447
Net Gain	592	1,086	478	738	4

#### **Quarter 2 Results**

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	16	26	16	36	8
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	5	14	12	0
<b>Charter Members</b>	530	1,022	650	1,339	1,457
New Members	3,284	2,952	2,398	2,704	1,947
Drops	2,301	2,682	4,710	3,308	714
Net Gain	1,760	2,101	-1,208	985	2,860

## July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group F - Area 5-MD 300 Taiwan GAT Group Leader: Ta-Lung Chiang

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 300A	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	2	8	2	8	1
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	110	258	78	332	30
		New Members	2,310	1,846	2,492	2,472	2,820
		Dropped Members	400	704	646	372	501
		Net Gain	2,290	1,572	2,202	2,696	2,675
MD 300B	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	4	10	2	16	5
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	152	382	114	594	171
		New Members	2,482	2,126	2,202	2,610	2,697
		Dropped Members	372	484	312	714	264
		Net Gain	2,420	2,316	2,186	2,804	2,789
MD 300C	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	2	4	10	14	6
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	84	200	430	612	1,433
		New Members	1,970	1,358	1,566	2,146	1,888
		Dropped Members	60	402	180	104	480
		Net Gain	2,148	1,288	1,934	2,720	3,088
MD 300D	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	0	6	6	2	4
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	3	30	0	0
		Charter Members	55	199	297	80	97
		New Members	636	286	300	614	853
		Dropped Members	279	224	1,691	92	206
		Net Gain	436	380	-591	830	817
MD 300E	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	2	16	8	2	3
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	4	10
		Charter Members	80	578	296	102	118
		New Members	2,404	1,662	1,754	2,106	2,039
		Dropped Members	820	1,148	824	566	698
		Net Gain	1,832	1,328	1,434	1,890	1,700
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	10	44	28	42	19
-		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	3	32	6	10
		<b>Charter Members</b>	481	1,617	1,215	1,720	1,849
		New Members	9,802	7,278	8,314	9,948	10,297
		Dropped Members	1,931	2,962	3,653	1,848	2,149
		Net Gain	9,126	6,884	7,165	10,940	11,069

## October Only Results GAT Group F - Area 5-MD 300 Taiwan GAT Group Leader: Ta-Lung Chiang

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 300A	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	2	0	2	0	0
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	60	0	60	0	0
		New Members	136	258	178	78	128
		Dropped Members	32	74	48	6	26
		Net Gain	172	196	214	78	116
MD 300B	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	2	0	0	2	2
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	60	4	4	102	40
		New Members	260	112	208	252	111
		Dropped Members	94	22	86	38	47
		Net Gain	242	146	156	338	120
MD 300C	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	72	6	90	2
		New Members	72	104	32	98	28
		Dropped Members	8	14	20	10	325
		Net Gain	74	168	26	184	-289
MD 300D	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	0	6	4	0	0
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	3	-2	0	0
		Charter Members	0	179	116	4	0
		New Members	15	14	36	46	26
		Dropped Members	16	51	200	10	14
		Net Gain	2	204	-8	42	16
MD 300E	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	0	4	0	0	0
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	138	-2	4	0
		New Members	130	250	104	126	62
		Dropped Members	40	64	32	40	35
		Net Gain	102	372	90	96	41
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	4	10	6	2	2
		Cancelled Club	0	3	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	122	393	184	200	42
		New Members	613	738	558	600	355
		Dropped Members	190	225	386	104	447
		Net Gain	592	1,086	478	738	4

### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group F - Area 5-MD 300 Taiwan GAT Group Leader: Ta-Lung Chiang

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 300A	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	4	2	2	4	0
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	134	74	90	154	0
		New Members	666	760	848	494	425
		Dropped Members	658	808	1,386	600	116
		Net Gain	234	140	-278	96	351
MD 300B	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	10	4	0	15	3
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	320	154	36	477	76
		New Members	972	626	484	978	446
		Dropped Members	564	692	1,096	1,574	67
		Net Gain	788	238	-476	7	491
MD 300C	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	0	0	4	12	3
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	6	72	162	562	1,343
		New Members	538	574	320	432	581
		Dropped Members	326	378	540	314	368
		Net Gain	246	310	-28	708	1,600
MD 300D	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	0	16	6	2	2
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	5	12	2	0
		Charter Members	0	526	234	52	37
		New Members	244	254	152	200	200
		Dropped Members	309	426	1,048	300	50
		Net Gain	-52	723	-574	-38	197
MD 300E	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs	2	4	4	3	0
	Rep Of China	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	8	0
		Charter Members	70	196	128	94	1
		New Members	864	738	594	600	295
		Dropped Members	444	378	640	520	113
		Net Gain	544	690	148	212	221
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	16	26	16	36	8
		Cancelled Club	0	5	14	12	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	530	1,022	650	1,339	1,457
		New Members	3,284	2,952	2,398	2,704	1,947
		Dropped Members	2,301	2,682	4,710	3,308	714
		Net Gain	1,760	2,101	-1,208	985	2,860